Xe
nfl
ex
COVE
D ISPLAY
UNDERCOUNTER
CABINET
L

12
5 (Clear)
10 (Clear)
5F (Frosted)
10F (Frosted)
Ordering Guide
2”
3”
4”
6”
Specify overall
length in inches
24 (Std)
12
CAT NO WATTAGE WEIGHT DIMENSIONS (LxWxD)
XTR-75                    75                      7 Lbs 8.75"  x  4.25"  x  3.75"
XTR-100                 100                     8 Lbs                   8.75"  x  4.25"  x  3.75"
XTR-150                 150                     8 Lbs                   8.75"  x  4.25"  x  3.75"
XTR-300                 300                    11 Lbs                  8.75"  x  4.25"  x  3.75"
XTR-600                 600                    18 Lbs                  9.50"  x  5.25"  x  4.75"
XTR-900                 900                    26 Lbs                  10.50"  x  6"  x  5.50"
XTR-1200             1200                     28 Lbs                 10.50"  x  6"  x  5.50"
XENFLEX
Wire Gauge / Length Table
Transformer Table
SPACING WATTAGE FIX LENGTH VOLTAGE
TOLL FREE  800-443-8823 INTERNET  www.starfirelighting.com 7 DONNA DRIVE
FAX  201-438-9541 E-MAIL  info@starfirelighting.com WOOD-RIDGE, NJ 07075
XF – 3 – 5F – 120 – 24
XENFLEX SPACING WATTAGE FIX LENGTH VOLTAGE
Typical Specification Number
1. XENFLEX is available in 12 or 24 volt.
If not specified, 24 volt is standard.
2. XENFLEX is available per foot only–
always round up to the next foot.
3. XF-CP, XF-XT, XF-L & XF-XTL are
available in 8' lengths only.
4. XENFLEX requires the use of XF-CP,
XF-EF and XF-FH for UL listing and
warranty.
5. For custom spacing–consult factory.
NOTES:
WHEN SPECIFYING XENFLEX
CONSIDER THE FOLLOWING:
• For scallop-free illumination, ensure
that lamp spacing is less than the
distance to the visible surface.
• Illumination requirements; refer to
DATA TABLE.
• Identify lengths required. If any
individual length exceeds the Max.
length limits in the DATA TABLE,
divide into multiple XENFLEX sections.
• One End Feed is required for each
individual XENFLEX section.
• Determine total wattage in each
XENFLEX section by using the Watts/Ft.
Column in the DATA TABLE.
• Determine transformer locations.
• Select a transformer with sufficient
capacity from the TRANSFORMER
TABLE.
• A single transformer may power several
XENFLEX strips.
• Use WIRE GAUGE TABLE for
determining proper feed wire gauge.
© 2003 Starfire Lighting, Inc.  R1003